
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(Please type or print. File original plus 1 copy with CLK.) 

Date: 5/4/2016 I Doc!<et No.: . t;;"'., ?{1 
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1. From Staff I Division: I Division of Economic Services/Toni Earnhart &0 ~ (\\ 
("') ·~ :2_ 

2. 0PR: Toni Earnhart, ECO ~ 
('") ~ 
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3. 0 CR: GCL 
~~~ 
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4. Suggested Docket Title: Comgliance investigation of local exchange Certificate No. 5160, ...... is~ued ~Tad ') 
Communications, Corg., for aggarent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, C:F'A.C., 
Regu latoei Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Comganies. 

5. Program/Module/Submodule Assignment: A18a, A10 

6. Suggested Docket Mail List. 

a. Prov ide NAMES/ACRONYMS, if registered company. D Prov ided as an Attachment 

Company Code, Parties 
if apQ_Iicable: (include address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address): 

TX092 

b. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (match representatives to companies) 

Company Code, Interested persons, if any, 
if applicable: (include address, if different from MCD): Representatives (name and address) : 

7. Check one: [8:1 Supporting Documentation Attached D To be provided with Recommendation 

Comments: 
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COMMISSIONERS: 
JULIE [MANUEL BRO\VN, 
CHAIRMAN 
LlSA POLAK EDGAR 
ART GRAHAM 
RONALD A. BRISE 
JIMMY PATRONlS 

STAn: OF FLORIDA 
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL 
MARY ANNE HELTON 

·INTERIM GENERAL COUNSEL 
(850) 413-6199 

Public Service Commission 

TX092-15-T-O-D 
TQC Communications, Corp. 
3000 Immokalee Road, Suite l 
Naples, FL 34110-1443 

Dear Certificate Holder: 

February 22,2016 

The Division of Administrative Services has forwarded your account to our office to address the nonpayment of the 
Regulatory Assessment Fees (RAFs) required by Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida 
Administrative Code (F.A.C), for the year 2015, which was due February 1, 2016. The RAF return form was mailed to 
you on December 15, 2015, and to date, Commission records reflect that payment has not been received. 

Utilities are charged with knowledge of our rules and statutes. According to Florida Law, you are required to 
add interest charges at 12% per annum, and a 5% penalty for each 30-day period or fraction thereof, beyond the 
due date, up to a maximum of 25% in addition to the delinquent amount due. In addition, pursuant to Section 364.285, 
Florida Statutes, the Commission is authorized to impose upon any entity subject to its jurisdiction a penalty of not more 
than $25,000 for each offense, if such entity is found to have refused to comply with or to have willfully violated any lawful 
rule or order of the Commission, or any provision of Chapter 364. 

If payment is not postmarked within 15 calendar days of receipt of this notice, as evidenced by the certified 
mail receipt, Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., automatically imposes a penalty of $500, $1,000, or $2,000, in addition to the 
interest and penalty listed in the preceding paragraph. The penalty is based on the number of prior dockets against a 
company for violation of the RAF rule. For one prior docket, it automatically will be assessed a $1,000 penalty and for two, 
a $2,000 penalty. For a third docket, staff will submit a recommendation to the Commission seeking cancellation ofthe 
company's certificate and removal from the register. 

If you wish to request another form, please contact Toni Earnhart at the number below. The payment should be 
identified with the company code and the company's name. Failure to provide payment within 15 days ofthis notice will 
result in the establishment of a docket to address your failure to return the RAFs form and pay RAFs in accordance with 
Section 364.336, Florida Stamtes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code. As specified above, pursuant to 
Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, the Commission may impose a fine for fuilure to comply. Therefore, it is important that 
you address this matter now. If you have paid your fees, please provide us with your check number and the date that it was 
paid. 

Should you have any questions concerning this letter please contact Toni Earnhart at (850) 413-6532 or via Internet 
e-mail at teambar@psc.state.fl.us. 

cc: Fiscal Services Section 

Sincerely, 

(Jf 
Mary Anne Helton 
Interim General Counsel 

CAPITAL CmCLE OFFICE CEJ\TER • 2540 SHU!VL\RD OAK BOULEVARD • T AUAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action I Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.tloridapsc.com Internet I::...mnil: contact@psc.state.n.us 



UtiHtylnformation ---------------------------------------------------------------, 

This .K(,OUint b Ddlnqucnt. 

Utility M.Ufin9 Name: l.T~.~.-~~~-~~-~-~i-~ .. ~-~-~~: .. ~.?.!p----~~ Complete Name: IT§§.:~?.~~~~!~~~:~!.P.~~~====·-·:~ 

r--·----·--------, f':"':":_, ___ .... _ ... i 

Federal!$ ~~--J Certifiute f:L~----.J 
r····---···-.. ···········-

S..kruptcy St.rt o.te: ----------- __ 

Utiijy Sot"" Code: !REGULATED Utility StatlK Date: 

Utilijy Code: [i~i)ii1 . . I 
City; ~~~i~~-=:::.:::=__j 

Phone: f239)51J:"i~1JJ 
S.nkrvptcy End o.te: ::.:::::::::.::~::._:} Blyp« L_ ____ ...J 

WritoOff TJIM" [~~~=-.-==: 

RA.F Account Jnformatton ----------------------------------------,AU Comments: 
re1 £~1. fi~t;~•t·~··p;~~~;~it;··-~d~i~ted -b;-~·iQh"ti;·-·---·l 

RafPeriods:[~!:jj~~~:J~~I~!.:?§:~:~:~:~J lEi! ~CorrespondenceSuspend~d 6J ~ 1Show(au$e ljob---OB0---5/2/2015 12~01;05 AM . '~-~ 
!Interest and Penalty adJuated by m.qhtly 

RAF Period Covered: L1{!~?.?.:!_~_..:. __ !_?:~~~-- -1Ch«k Re<eived --;On Paym~nt P~n Utifity Request Clou IJob---DB0---4/2/2015 12; 01:04 AM 

Servke: Oconhde:ntial ::_-:=RatFormWithdrctWn Audfted !Interest and Penalty adjusted by n'iqhtl.y 
!job---DB0---3/3/2016 12:01:04 AM 

Current RAF Sutu>: [nter"'l & Penalty updated by nl<jhtly job '~: CoUectfo-n Withdrawn !Interest and Penalty adjusted "by nightLy 
!job·::~B0---2/2/2016 12:01:05 AM 

RAf 
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Penalty 

lntrrest 

Total 

j RAF Form Re<.eived 

'";Amll!!ndedReturn 

~"'! RAF Acco-unt Satisfied 

RAF Due O.te: 

(!:) Actu~l 0 htirmted 

L.J Do-n't celcui.Jte Pene~fty 0 Don't C!llculatll!! Jntr!nst 

WriteOfl Refund 
,--------------- ---·· -······-; 

~~,Com~.~. 



State of Florida 

Juhlic;~cr~···aror: 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulev; 

Tallahassee, Ploridn 32399-0 

TX092-15-T-O-D 
TQC Communications, Corp. 
3000 Immokalee Road, Suite I 
Naples, FL 34110-1443 

near Certificate Holcfer· 

I'VU!Ui:1ty L.L., "VIO 

.-'I 'TX092-15-T-O-D 
8 ·;rQC Communications, Corp. 
~"'- '3000 Immokalee Road, Suite 

N 



REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE NOTICE 

~ 
(See Filing Instructions on Back of Form) 

X092-15-T-O-R 
C Communications, Corp. 

00 Immokalee Road, Suite 1 
pies, FL 34110-1443 N r J.H ----l5HH'l:i.2/:l.ll/lS 

RETURN TO SENDER 
NOT DE~IVERASLE AS ADDRESSED 

UNABLF TO ~QRWARD 
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TX092 - f~ fi~-;u~J,~ttbns, Qjrp. 
Jeff Bates 

Thu 3/17/2016 1:50PM 

Greg Fogleman; Mark Long 

( c: Toni Earnhart; Beth Salak 

I received a call back from Mr. John Fratelly (or maybe Fartelly) representing lQC Cj;)mmupi!;:.~tioi"'S Corp. 
He informed me the company is out of business, does not have a business address. According to him, 
the company shut down at the end of 2014. 

Mr. Fratelly indicated he would be filing a request to cancel their certificate. 

Jeff Bates 
Research Associate 
Office of Telecommunications 
Florida Public Service Commission 
v- (850) 413-6538 
F- (850} 413-6539 

Please note: Rorida has a very broad public records law. Most written comrru:micatioiis to or from 
state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available 
to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, your e-mail message may be subject to public 
disclosure: 




